

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5437/2003

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 04/09/2002 in AN No.
1604/1989 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LELLA RAMA RAO

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

LELLA RADHAKRISHNAMURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Sadhukhan, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

Respondent No.3 has died. In any event, counsel for the appellant states that his presence is not necessary and he may be deleted. Prayer is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

We modify the interim order to the extent that if the share of the first respondent has been demarcated he shall be entitled to possession thereof.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER