

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

IA 3/ 2 0 0 7 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO. 3 1 9 OF 2 0 0 5

L E L L A R A M A R A O (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

L E L L A R A D H A K R I S H N A M U R T H Y AND ORS.
s)

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 05 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sadhukra n,Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 states that he want to verify the facts in Interim Application No.3/ 0 7 filed by the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner. He may do so before 13 th November, 20 0 7 .

List the matter on 13 th November, 20 0 7 .

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r

MG