

ZITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 319 OF 2005

LELLA RAMA RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LELLA RADHAKRISHNAMURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Dr.(Mrs.) Laxmiu Shastri, Adv.for
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.for
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 319 OF 2005

Lella Rama Rao (Dead) By Lrs.

..Appellants

versus

Lella Radhakrishnamurthy & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants and
having carefully perused the record of the case, we find no

infirmity in the impugned order.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No

costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
August 17, 2011

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]